SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11461-11475/2023 SIS RAM @ SEES RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16772/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120419/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16773-16785/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18660-18676/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 111427/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 111423/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 111424/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 111426/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16786/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.131041/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.132278/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19467/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 24-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

CONTD....

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chander Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Govil, Adv.

Mr. Varun Shobit, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 11461-11475/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time, as prayed to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 8.

However, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Samar Vijay Singh undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and prays for and is granted four weeks further time as final opportunity to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance except for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

However, ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Samar Vijay Singh undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and prays for and is granted four weeks further time as final opportunity to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 1.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar