SUPREME COURT OF TN

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11461-11475/2023

SIS RAM @ SEES RAM

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-B

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Ms. Rhythm Bharadwaj, Adv. Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv. Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv. Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Shikhar Narwal, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Contd....

Await service of notice on application seeking substitution alongwith other applications and application for transposition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.7 and 8 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ